NHS|

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information request 015719
16/6/21

| would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to your temporary agency usage, the details |
require are:

¢All the Supplier Names who supplied temporary staff to yourself in the dates between 06 April 2020 and 05 April 2021
¢ The Actual spend value each Supplier in the above period

*The Dates the above where work/Invoiced & paid

*The area the above was Expensed/costed too

*The Purpose of spend (If available)

*The Category Internal Name (If available)

*Any Extras that may be on record (If available)

Area - largest
£ Value proportion of spend Purpose of spend

01/04/20 - Dates Worked / atrributed to (Largest proportion of Category

Supplier 31/03/21 Invoiced/Paid department spend staff type) Internal Name Extras
Unavailable - Would require
each invoice to be manually
searched for and recorded
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD £2,027,267 “Which would far exceed Nursing Medicine Nursing Unavailable Unavailable
FOIA Section 12(1) —
Applying the Cost limit
based on 3905 electronic
records
THE ID GROUP LTD £837,351 Specialist Medicine Medical & Dental
Theatres Anaes and
TEAM SUPPORT MIDLANDS LTD £814,261 Crit Care Nursing
LAST MINUTE HEALTHCARE LTD £732,095 Nursing Medicine Nursing
NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD £708,124 Nursing Medicine Nursing
THORNBURY NURSING SERVICES £604,986 Theatres Anaesand | i
Crit Care
C W COOPER £601,162 Covid Vaccination Admin/Clerical/Manager
Theatres Anaes and .
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD £408,402 Crit Care Nursing
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT .
STAFFING LTD £363,713 Urgent Care Medical & Dental
RMR RECRUITMENT LTD £300,563 Nursing Medicine Nursing
MEDICSPRO LTD £286,266 Imaging Allied Health Professional




ACTON BANKS
DAYWEBSTER

INTERACT CONSULTING
SIRONA MEDICAL LTD

MSL HEALTHCARE

ALTRIX TECHNOLOGY LTD
EVERGOOD SOCIAL CARE LTD
LAK LOCUMS

TTM HEALTHCARE
HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS
NC HEALTHCARE LTD
CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING
FLAME LILY NURSING AGENCY
VENN GROUP

OH SOURCING LTD
ICARE24 LIMITED

PRO HEALTH 24 LTD
AFFINITY HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS
LTD

NATIONAL LOCUMS

PURE RECRUITMENT SERVICES
PERTEMPS

MACLEAN CONSULTANCY LIMITED
TFS HEALTHCARE LIMITED

IMC LOCUMS LTD

QUALITY LOCUM SERVICES
ENFERM MEDICAL LTD

FIRSTPOINT HEALTHCARE
RAVEN MEDICAL STAFFING LIMITED
NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

REAL STAFFING GROUP

PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED
GREENSTAFF MEDICAL LIMITED
FINEGREEN ASSOCIATES
GLOBE LOCUMS LTD

LIQUID PERSONNEL
SANCTUARY ALLIED HEALTH

VIP NURSING LTD

£280,853
£277,244

£234,286

£193,978
£181,670
£179,998
£159,466
£148,154
£144,358
£140,052
£119,402
£116,114
£112,163
£111,117

£110,938

£102,652
£100,902

£97,822
£96,206
£93,482
£88,742
£87,480

£85,446
£81,689
£73,411
£72,299

£62,531

£60,410
£56,562

£54,964

£50,774
£46,598
£41,073
£35,552

£27,514
£26,285

£25,466

Nursing Medicine
Pathology

Surgery Urology and
Vascular

Urgent Care
Nursing Surgery
Covid Vaccination
Women and Children
Urgent Care
Nursing Surgery
Nursing Medicine
Urgent Care
Nursing Surgery
Nursing Medicine
Covid Vaccination
Human Resources
Directorate
Nursing Medicine
Nursing Medicine

Theatres Anaes and
Crit Care

Integrated Care
Clinical Support
Division Mgt
Specialist Medicine
Clinical Support
Division Mgt
Pharmacy
Specialist Medicine
Urgent Care
Nursing Surgery
Theatres Anaes and
Crit Care

Nursing Medicine
Urgent Care

Operations
Management

Nursing Medicine
Urgent Care
Covid Vaccination
Imaging
Operations
Management
Pharmacy

Theatres Anaes and
Crit Care

Nursing
Allied Health Professional

Medical & Dental

Nursing

Nursing

Nursing

Medical & Dental
Medical & Dental
Nursing

Nursing

Medical & Dental
Nursing

Nursing
Admin/Clerical/Manager

Medical & Dental
Nursing

Nursing

Nursing

Medical & Dental
Admin/Clerical/Manager
Medical & Dental
Admin/Clerical/Manager

Allied Health Professional
Allied Health Professional
Nursing
Nursing

Nursing
Nursing
Medical & Dental

Admin/Clerical/Manager

Nursing
Nursing
Admin/Clerical/Manager
Allied Health Professional

Admin/Clerical/Manager

Allied Health Professional

Nursing



ONECALL24 LIMITED

MEDICAL STAFFING LTD

YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD
MSI RECRUITMENT LTD
PERTEMPS LTD

COYLE PERSONNEL PLC

HUNTER HEALTHCARE RESOURCING
LTD (TEMP)

TXM HEALTHCARE LTD
YOUR NURSE

IMMEDIATE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS
LTD

DOCTORS ON CALL LTD
UNIVERSITY OF BIRMINGHAM
MEDICURE PROFESSIONALS LTD
HCL DOCTORS LTD
HEALTHCARE RECRUITERS LTD

MEDGEN LTD

SERVICE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD
MACLEAN CONSULTANCY LTD
MAXXIMA LTD 2

MEDECHO LTD

THE PLACEMENT GROUP
FINAL CALL HEALTHCARE LTD
SENSIBLE LOCUMS LTD
TOTAL ASSIST MEDICAL LTD
PROVIDE MEDICAL LIMITED
MEDPURE

EDEN BROWN SYNERGY

ZENITH RESOURCING LTD
PROMEDICAL PERSONNEL

MEDBANK HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS
LTD

HOLT DOCTORS
RIG MEDICAL RECRUIT LTD

MEDACS PROFESSIONAL
RECRUITMENT PLC

MEDSON HEALTHCARE
HCL INTERNATIONAL
QUAD RECRUITMENT LTD
CLINICAL 24

£25,122

£24,826
£23,042
£22,922
£21,624
£17,066

£16,200

£14,403
£13,994
£11,707

£10,809
£9,976
£8,926
£7,157
£6,737

£6,418

£6,307
£6,228
£5,777
£5,543
£5,514
£5,439
£5,270
£4,521
£4,521
£3,423
£3,369

£3,018
£3,001

£2,963

£2,869
£2,349
£2,234

£2,055
£1,940
£1,862
£1,706

Theatres Anaes and
Crit Care

Nursing Surgery
Integrated Care
Nursing Surgery
Covid Vaccination

Nursing Medicine
Board Secretary FT

Surgery Urology and
Vascular

Nursing Surgery
Women and Children

Women and Children
Medical Director
Integrated Care
Specialist Medicine
Nursing Medicine

Theatres Anaes and
Crit Care

Nursing Medicine
Cancer Services
Pharmacy
Specialist Medicine
Covid Vaccination
Women and Children
Pharmacy
Specialist Medicine
Specialist Medicine
Nursing Surgery
Integrated Care

Clinical Support
Division Mgt
Women and Children

Nursing Surgery
Theatres Anaes and
Crit Care

Pharmacy

Covid Vaccination
Women and Children
Imaging

Pharmacy

Nursing Medicine

Nursing
Nursing
Allied Health Professional

Nursing
Nursing

Nursing

Admin/Clerical/Manager

Medical & Dental

Nursing
Medical & Dental

Medical & Dental
Admin/Clerical/Manager
Allied Health Professional
Medical & Dental
Nursing

Nursing

Nursing
Admin/Clerical/Manager
Allied Health Professional
Medical & Dental
Nursing

Medical & Dental

Allied Health Professional
Medical & Dental
Medical & Dental

Nursing
Allied Health Professional

Admin/Clerical/Manager

Medical & Dental

Nursing

Medical & Dental

Allied Health Professional
Nursing

Medical & Dental
Allied Health Professional
Allied Health Professional

Nursing



A & E AGENCY LTD
SONOGRAPHERS MEDICAL LTD
RIG LOCUMS LTD

CARE AT LIMITED

PAGE GROUP

LOCUM PEOPLE LTD

PIERS MEADOWS RECRUITMENT LTD
QUALITY CARE COVER LTD

CONCEPT CARE SOLUTIONS LTD
WIMBORNE NURSING AGENCY LTD

THE ANAESTHETISTS AGENCY
DENTAL TEMP AGENCY LTD
ATHONA LTD

SECURE HEALTHCARE

£1,541
£1,041
£833
£785
£779
£576

£482

£368
£350
£335

£225

£99
£83
£68

Urgent Care

Imaging

Imaging

Nursing Medicine
Nursing Directorate
Women and Children

Trauma and
Orthopaedic

Urgent Care
Nursing Medicine
Nursing Medicine

Theatres Anaes and
Crit Care

Specialist Surgery
Urgent Care

Nursing Medicine

Medical & Dental
Allied Health Professional
Allied Health Professional

Nursing
Admin/Clerical/Manager
Medical & Dental

Allied Health Professional

Nursing
Nursing
Nursing

Medical & Dental

Medical & Dental
Medical & Dental

Nursing



