

Freedom of Information request 015719

16/6/21

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to your temporary agency usage, the details I require are:

•All the Supplier Names who supplied temporary staff to yourself in the dates between 06 April 2020 and 05 April 2021

- The Actual spend value each Supplier in the above period
- •The Dates the above where work/Invoiced & paid
- •The area the above was Expensed/costed too
- •The Purpose of spend (If available)
- •The Category Internal Name (If available)
- •Any Extras that may be on record (If available)

£ Value 01/04/20 - 31/03/21	Dates Worked / Invoiced/Paid	Area - largest proportion of spend atrributed to department	Purpose of spend (Largest proportion of spend staff type)	Category Internal Name	Extras
£2,027,267	Unavailable - Would require each invoice to be manually searched for and recorded which would far exceed FOIA Section 12(1) – Applying the Cost limit based on 3905 electronic records	Nursing Medicine	Nursing	Unavailable	Unavailable
£837,351		Specialist Medicine	Medical & Dental		
£814,261		Theatres Anaes and Crit Care	Nursing		
£732,095		Nursing Medicine	Nursing		
£708,124		Nursing Medicine	Nursing		
£604,986		Theatres Anaes and Crit Care	Nursing		
£601,162		Covid Vaccination	Admin/Clerical/Manager		
£408,402		Theatres Anaes and Crit Care	Nursing		
£363,713		Urgent Care	Medical & Dental		
£300,563		Nursing Medicine	Nursing		
£286,266		Imaging	Allied Health Professional		
	01/04/20 - 31/03/21 £2,027,267 £837,351 £814,261 £732,095 £708,124 £604,986 £601,162 £601,162 £408,402 £363,713 £300,563	01/04/20 - 31/03/21Dates Worked / Invoiced/Paidal/03/21Unavailable - Would require each invoice to be manually searched for and recorded which would far exceed FOIA Section 12(1) - Applying the Cost limit based on 3905 electronic records£837,351E£814,261F014 Section 12(1) - Applying the Cost limit based on 3905 electronic records£604,986E£601,162E£363,713E£300,563Section 12(1) - Applying the Cost limit based on 3905 electronic records	£ Value 01/04/20 - 31/03/21Dates Worked / Invoiced/Paidproportion of spend atrributed to departmentLabel StressDates Worked / Invoiced/Paidatrributed to departmentLabel StressUnavailable - Would require each invoice to be manually searched for and recorded which would far exceed FOIA Section 12(1) - Applying the Cost limit based on 3905 electronic recordsNursing Medicine£837,351Specialist Medicine£837,351Specialist Medicine£814,261Theatres Anaes and Crit Care£732,095Nursing Medicine£604,986Theatres Anaes and Crit Care£601,162Covid Vaccination£408,402Theatres Anaes and Crit Care£363,713Urgent Care£300,563Nursing Medicine	£ Value 01/04/20- 31/03/21Dates Worked / Invoiced/Paidproportion of spend atrributed to departmentPurpose of spend (Largest proportion of spend staff type)£2,027,267Unavailable - Would require each invoice to be manually searched for and recorded which would far exceed FOIA Section 12(1) - Applying the Cost limit based on 3905 electronic recordsNursing MedicineNursing£837,351Specialist Medicine Crit CareMedical & Dental£814,261Theatres Anaes and Crit CareNursing£708,124Nursing MedicineNursing£604,986Theatres Anaes and Crit CareNursing£604,986Covid VaccinationAdmin/Clerical/Manager£408,402Theatres Anaes and Crit CareNursing£363,713Urgent CareMedical & Dental£300,563Nursing MedicineNursing	£ Value 01/04/20- 31/03/21Dates Worked / Invoiced/Paidproportion of spend atrributed to departmentPurpose of spend (Largest proportion of spend staff type)Category Internal Name£ 2,027,267Unavailable - Would require each invoice to be manually searched for and recorded which would far exceed FOIA Section 12(1) - Applying the Cost limit based on 3905 electronic recordsNursing MedicineNursingUnavailable£ 837,351Specialist Medicine Crit CareMedical & Dental£ 814,261Theatres Anaes and Crit CareNursing£ 732,095Nursing MedicineNursing£ 604,986Theatres Anaes and Crit CareNursing£ 601,162Covid VaccinationAdmin/Clerical/Manager£ 408,402Theatres Anaes and Crit CareNursing£ 408,402Theatres Anaes and Crit CareNursing£ 300,563Nursing MedicineNursing

ACTON BANKS	£280,853	Nursing Medicine	Nursing
DAYWEBSTER	£277,244	Pathology	Allied Health Professional
INTERACT CONSULTING	£234,286	Surgery Urology and Vascular	Medical & Dental
SIRONA MEDICAL LTD	£193,978	Urgent Care	Nursing
MSL HEALTHCARE	£181,670	Nursing Surgery	Nursing
ALTRIX TECHNOLOGY LTD	£179,998	Covid Vaccination	Nursing
EVERGOOD SOCIAL CARE LTD	£159,466	Women and Children	Medical & Dental
LAK LOCUMS	£148,154	Urgent Care	Medical & Dental
TTM HEALTHCARE	£144,358	Nursing Surgery	Nursing
HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS	£140,052	Nursing Medicine	Nursing
NC HEALTHCARE LTD	£119,402	Urgent Care	Medical & Dental
CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING	£116,114	Nursing Surgery	Nursing
FLAME LILY NURSING AGENCY	£112,163	Nursing Medicine	Nursing
VENN GROUP	£111,117	Covid Vaccination	Admin/Clerical/Manager
OH SOURCING LTD	£110,938	Human Resources Directorate	Medical & Dental
ICARE24 LIMITED	£102,652	Nursing Medicine	Nursing
PRO HEALTH 24 LTD	£100,902	Nursing Medicine	Nursing
AFFINITY HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS	£97,822	Theatres Anaes and Crit Care	Nursing
NATIONAL LOCUMS	£96,206	Integrated Care	Medical & Dental
PURE RECRUITMENT SERVICES	£93,482	Clinical Support Division Mgt	Admin/Clerical/Manager
PERTEMPS	£88,742	Specialist Medicine	Medical & Dental
MACLEAN CONSULTANCY LIMITED	£87,480	Clinical Support Division Mgt	Admin/Clerical/Manager
TFS HEALTHCARE LIMITED	£85,446	Pharmacy	Allied Health Professional
IMC LOCUMS LTD	£81,689	Specialist Medicine	Allied Health Professional
QUALITY LOCUM SERVICES	£73,411	Urgent Care	Nursing
ENFERM MEDICAL LTD	£72,299	Nursing Surgery	Nursing
FIRSTPOINT HEALTHCARE	£62,531	Theatres Anaes and Crit Care	Nursing
RAVEN MEDICAL STAFFING LIMITED	£60,410	Nursing Medicine	Nursing
NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	£56,562	Urgent Care	Medical & Dental
REAL STAFFING GROUP	£54,964	Operations Management	Admin/Clerical/Manager
PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED	£50,774	Nursing Medicine	Nursing
GREENSTAFF MEDICAL LIMITED	£46,598	Urgent Care	Nursing
FINEGREEN ASSOCIATES	£41,073	Covid Vaccination	Admin/Clerical/Manager
GLOBE LOCUMS LTD	£35,552	Imaging	Allied Health Professional
LIQUID PERSONNEL	£27,514	Operations Management	Admin/Clerical/Manager
SANCTUARY ALLIED HEALTH	£26,285	Pharmacy	Allied Health Professional
VIP NURSING LTD	£25,466	Theatres Anaes and Crit Care	Nursing

	£25,122	Theatres Anaes and	
ONECALL24 LIMITED	·	Crit Care	Nursing
MEDICAL STAFFING LTD	£24,826	Nursing Surgery	Nursing
YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD	£23,042	Integrated Care	Allied Health Professional
MSI RECRUITMENT LTD	£22,922	Nursing Surgery	Nursing
PERTEMPS LTD	£21,624	Covid Vaccination	Nursing
COYLE PERSONNEL PLC	£17,066	Nursing Medicine	Nursing
HUNTER HEALTHCARE RESOURCING LTD (TEMP)	£16,200	Board Secretary FT	Admin/Clerical/Manager
TXM HEALTHCARE LTD	£14,403	Surgery Urology and Vascular	Medical & Dental
YOUR NURSE	£13,994	Nursing Surgery	Nursing
IMMEDIATE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS	£11,707	Women and Children	Medical & Dental
DOCTORS ON CALL LTD	£10,809	Women and Children	Medical & Dental
UNIVERSITY OF BIRMINGHAM	£9,976	Medical Director	Admin/Clerical/Manager
MEDICURE PROFESSIONALS LTD	£8,926	Integrated Care	Allied Health Professional
HCL DOCTORS LTD	£7,157	Specialist Medicine	Medical & Dental
HEALTHCARE RECRUITERS LTD	£6,737	Nursing Medicine	Nursing
MEDGEN LTD	£6,418	Theatres Anaes and Crit Care	Nursing
SERVICE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD	£6,307	Nursing Medicine	Nursing
MACLEAN CONSULTANCY LTD	£6,228	Cancer Services	Admin/Clerical/Manager
MAXXIMA LTD 2	£5,777	Pharmacy	Allied Health Professional
MEDECHO LTD	£5,543	Specialist Medicine	Medical & Dental
THE PLACEMENT GROUP	£5,514	Covid Vaccination	Nursing
FINAL CALL HEALTHCARE LTD	£5,439	Women and Children	Medical & Dental
SENSIBLE LOCUMS LTD	£5,270	Pharmacy	Allied Health Professional
TOTAL ASSIST MEDICAL LTD	£4,521	Specialist Medicine	Medical & Dental
PROVIDE MEDICAL LIMITED	£4,521	Specialist Medicine	Medical & Dental
MEDPURE	£3,423	Nursing Surgery	Nursing
EDEN BROWN SYNERGY	£3,369	Integrated Care	Allied Health Professional
ZENITH RESOURCING LTD	£3,018	Clinical Support Division Mgt	Admin/Clerical/Manager
PROMEDICAL PERSONNEL	£3,001	Women and Children	Medical & Dental
MEDBANK HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS	£2,963	Nursing Surgery	Nursing
HOLT DOCTORS	£2,869	Theatres Anaes and Crit Care	Medical & Dental
RIG MEDICAL RECRUIT LTD	£2,349	Pharmacy	Allied Health Professional
MEDACS PROFESSIONAL RECRUITMENT PLC	£2,234	Covid Vaccination	Nursing
MEDSON HEALTHCARE	£2,055	Women and Children	Medical & Dental
HCL INTERNATIONAL	£1,940	Imaging	Allied Health Professional
QUAD RECRUITMENT LTD	£1,862	Pharmacy	Allied Health Professional
CLINICAL 24	£1,706	Nursing Medicine	Nursing
		-	-

A & E AGENCY LTD	£1,541	Urgent Care Medical & Dental
SONOGRAPHERS MEDICAL LTD	£1,041	Imaging Allied Health Professional
RIG LOCUMS LTD	£833	Imaging Allied Health Professional
CARE AT LIMITED	£785	Nursing Medicine Nursing
PAGE GROUP	£779	Nursing Directorate Admin/Clerical/Manager
LOCUM PEOPLE LTD	£576	Women and Children Medical & Dental
PIERS MEADOWS RECRUITMENT LTD	£482	Trauma and Allied Health Professional Orthopaedic
QUALITY CARE COVER LTD	£368	Urgent Care Nursing
CONCEPT CARE SOLUTIONS LTD	£350	Nursing Medicine Nursing
WIMBORNE NURSING AGENCY LTD	£335	Nursing Medicine Nursing
THE ANAESTHETISTS AGENCY	£225	Theatres Anaes and Crit Care Medical & Dental
DENTAL TEMP AGENCY LTD	£99	Specialist Surgery Medical & Dental
ATHONA LTD	£83	Urgent Care Medical & Dental
SECURE HEALTHCARE	£68	Nursing Medicine Nursing